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Complete Spare Parts List of
COEMAR iSpot Flex

A-1301
A-1302
MMG77/V
0OB12
MT31
8672.185
MMT34
8672.184
0OB13
A-1303
A-13
8672.275
8672.276
MT26
OB14
A-1304
8672.189
MV65
MT32
IN102
Cu09
Cu20
FI27/1
MV5478
MT34/1
MMD253
8672.223
8672.188
CE120/A
8672.227
A-1305
8672.190
EL0O500288
MIMMD12
8672.181
8672.182
LEPR10
MMF141
MM11
MMF142
8672.208

lower cover

upper cover

front ring

front objective

motor 42x42x25 shaft 115
motor holder

objective holder
objective holder plate
intermed. Objective
right prism plate

gobo rot. Gear asm.
prism holder

prism motor holder
motor 39x39x20 shaft12
rear objective

left prism plate
magnet holder

magnet d=4 H2

motor 39x39x20 shaft 16
gear Z20 M1

guide 235 LM

guide 195 LM

gobo 2/iris conn.
washer

motor 42x42x25 shaft 70
spacer H29 M4/M4 F/F
zoom cables holder
pr.sensor holder

4 motor pcb ams
locking asm.prism
cover holder

objective sensor plate
sensor

spacer H3 d=e6 d=i3,25
zoom holder

right prism holder
wave prism d=59,8
prism holder d=60
sphere d=3

spheres holder ring
wheel 798 M0,8



LEPRO9 17 faced prism
8672.226 left prism holder

MMT31 front objective tube
LEBC13/1 bcx lens d0130 R181/252
LEMO06/1 lens d=130 E-F2

MMD302 spacer d=e130 d=i127,5L20,5
LEMO05/1 lens d=130 K5

MMG82 threader L.R. M134x0,75
MMGS83 threader L.R. M72x0,75

LEBC15/1 bcx lens d=70 SF4
MMD303 spacer d=e69,9 d=i67 H3
LEBC14/1 bcc lens d=70 BK7
LEBC16/1 bcc lens d=64 BK7

MMT32 interm. Objective tube
MMT33 rear objective tube
LEBC17/1 bcx lens d=58 BK7
LEMO08/1 lens d=64 SF8
MMD304 spacer d=e64 d=i61 H15,6
LEM07/1 lens d=64 E-F2
LEBC18/1 bcx lens d=64 K5
MMG84 threader L.R. M66x0,75
0OB12 front objective

OB13 middle objective

OB14 rear objective

ETC101 sticker i spot flex front
ETC110 sticker warning

ETC109 sticer lock here small
ETC104 sticker coemar

8672.170 gobo / iris support plate
MMP271 guide pin

FI26/1 gobo /iris connector
8672.172 connector holder

MT20 motor 40x40 shaft15
8672.167 left fixing plate

MT32 motor 39x39x20 shaft 16

8672.176 gobo sensor holder
ELO500288U sensor FO6

MT26 motor 39x39x20 shaft 12
MV6205 washer d=el12 d=i5 H3
VE40/2 3 cables fan

A-1308 fan convector

8672.221 convector cover

FO5040 7/40 iris

A-1323 iris lever plate

MMF137 iris bush

MM2609 spacer d=e5 d=i3,5 H5
MMD196 spacer d=e15 d=i5,2 H1



8672.02
IN105
IN119
GO10
A-13
CD11/1
IN107
MMP269
GA12
GA12/1
GA12/2
8672.166
A-1321
MV65
MIMMDO7
8672.269/L
A-1322
MV65/1
MMF154
MMF138
MM11
MO44
MMGS8
MMF152
V1207
GV154
GV157
GV152
GV166
GV158
A-13
ELO500288U
8672.160
GO09
IN119
8672.161
MT32
8672.164
MMP269
IN107
MMD200
8697.72
CD13/1
IN105
MT26
MMP268
MMP271

iris connecting rod

mx| pulley Z26

gear 224 MO0,8

gobos / effects wheel
gobo rot. Gear asm.

mxl belt Z140

mx| pulley Z52

pin d=5 L41

butterfly pin

nylon washer

inox washer

right fixing plate

gobos wheel flange
magnet d=4 H2

magnet holder

gobos wheel M0,8 2192
gobos wheel flange ass.
magnet d=2 H2

gobo reset holder
spheres holder ring
sphere d=3

gobo locking spring
gobo threader

rotating gobo supp.
glass gobo d=32,8 strips
glass gobo d=32,8 shangai
glass gobo d=32,8 grid
glass gobo d=32,8 beam
glass gobo d=32,8 claws
glass gobo d=32,8 straw
gobo rot. Gear asm.
sensor

opto gobo supp.plate
gobos wheel 1

gear Z24 MO0,8

gobos wheel motor holder
motor 39x39x20 shaft16
opto holder

pin d=5 H41

52mx| pulley

spacer d=e6,5 d=i5,1 H1
gobos wheel spacer

mx| belt Z120

26 mxl pulley

motor 39x39x20 shaft12
pin d=5 H40

guide pin



GO10 gobos/effects wheel

MV86 locking cables
GA12/2 inox washer
8672.167 left fixing plate
GA12/1 nylon washer
GA12 butterfly pin

8672.158 gobo/eff.supp.plate
MV6205 washer d=e12 d=i5 H3
8672.166 right fixing plate

A-1321 gobos wheel flange
IN106 52 mxl| pulley
A-917 bearings flange
CDh11/1 mx| belt Z140

8672.165 color wheel motor support
MMP270 colors wheel pin

A-1310 colors wheel 2
CD12/1 mx| belt Z132
IN99 30 mx| pulley
A-1309 colors wheel 1

MMD331 spacer d=7 H1
8672.257 fan convector

VE40/1 3 cables fan

8672.168 connector holder

FI25 gobos connector

8672.269/L  gobos wheel plate M0,8 2192
MV65 magnet d=4 H2

MIMMDO7  magnet holder

A-1322 gobos wheel flange ass.

MMF152 rotating gobo supp.
MMF138 spheres holder ring

MM11 sphere d=3

MO044 locking gobo spring
MMG98 gobo threader
MV65/1 magnet d=2 H2

MMF153 gobo reset holder
MMF154 gobo reset holder

VT204 glass gobo d=32,8 flower
VT205 glass gobo d=32,8 type 114
VT203 glass gobo d=32,8 diamond
VT202 glass gobo d=32,8 leaf
VT206 glass gobo d=32,8 type 112
V1207 glass gobo d=32,8 strips
G048 metal gobo d=32,9 vertigo
G049 metal gobo d=32,9y

G050 metal gobo d=32,9 rose
GO51 metal gobo d=32,9 piramid

G052 metal gobo d=32,9 rectangle



G053 metal gobo d=32,9 sun
Cuo1 bearing d=e13 d=i5 H4
IN112 48 mxl pulley

MMF159 locking filter flange
MMG101 OR3118 d=29,82 F 2,62
8672.108 locking filter

8672.107 color wheel inside plate
VT199/B blue color filter
VT199/R red color filter
VT199/V1 sea green color filter
VT199/VL violet color filter
VT199/V green color filter
VT199/RS pink color filter

FC027 ctb filter 3200/5600 K
VT199/AM  amber color filter
A-FC024 right cto filter
A-VT189 right yellow filter
A-VT188 right cyan filter
A-VT190 right magenta filter
MMG71/SX left filter holder
8672.45 locking belt
MMG72 filter guide
MMG71 right filter holder
MMP257 bearing locking pin
Ccuo1 bearing 619/5

MMP251 pulley
MMD200 spacer d=e6,5 d=i5,1 H1

IN94 filter gear

MMD315 spacer d=e8 d=i5,2 H14
CD17 belt 2008 mx| 2251
MMAG68 shaft d=4 L205

MMD316 spacer d=e8 d=i5,2 H9,5
MMD317 spacer d=e8 d=i5,2 H6,5
MMG73 shaft holder

MT11 motor 40x40 shaft32
MMP271 guide pin

MMD313 spacer d=e8 d=i5,2 H18
8672.167 left fixing plate

8666.76 cables holder

8672.11 colorchanging plate
MV6205 washer

MT24 motor 40x47 shaft38
8666.96 counterbalance
A-1207 right dimmer plasm.
MMD196 spacer d=e15 d=i5,2 H1
MT46 motor 40x40 shaft15

MM5756 spacer d=e6 d=i3,25 H11,5



GR4656
A-1229
A-1208
GA12
GA12/1
GA12/2
8672.166
A-1311
FI30
8672.230
A-VT190/1
A-VT188/1
A-VT189/1
A-FC024/1
8672.06
MMP280
8666.93
8672.05
862.224
A-1209
8666.01
MO46
PAS12
8666.08
8672.134
8666.109
8672.125
8666.91
8672.132
8666.90
8672.218
8672.215
GA-1240
MMP283
8672.217
8666.64
8672.235
A-1230
A-1312
8672.133
8672.219
8672.126
8666.108
8672.214
MV5478
A-1212
VE35/1

friction grain
dimmer motor holder
left dimmer plate
butterfly pin

nylon washer

inox washer

right fixing plate
connector holder
colors ch.connector
right cables holder
left magenta filter
left cyan filter

left yellow filter

left cto filter

right dimmer plate
dimmer hub

friction dimmer plate
left dimmer plate
lower heat plate
heat filter asm.
front reflec. Plate
spring d=5 DwO0,5 H30
reflector d=122 H62
reflector ring

lamp rear cover

left convector

right side support
side insulator

right reflect.plate
side int.insulator
side rear int.insulator
lower int.insulator
grid assembly

lamp guide pin

rear insulator

grid cover plate
counterbalance
lamp asm supp.plate
lamp asm holder
left reflector plate
lower rear insulator
left side support
right convector
lower insulator
washer

convector asm

3 cables fan



ME1990
MV6205
FC025
105.258
PROS
8672.279
8672.278
MMA71
MO04302
MO24
MMD191
MMA70
MO01120
MMB43
PA293
A-1213
MMP282
MMD189
MMP180
8672.156
MV6636
PLAS6
8666.65
MV6641
8666.77
PLA100
A-1226
A-1313
GA12/3
A-1314
VE24
A-1315
MMD314
8672.146
A-1316
VE36
AC13
A-1218
A-1232
A-1231
8672.149
PLA95
FI31
MMD332
8672.151
8672.229
MMD253

thermic

washer d=el12 d=i5 H3
heat filter SW 670
lamp 2000 MSR / SA
stop lamp hook

hooks holder

GY 22 lamp holder
lamp holder ring
spring d=7,5 H18 W1,2
spring

spacer d=e6 d=i4,2 H2
setting ring

spring pr.F3

spacer d=e6 d=i4,2 H3,5
lamp setting ring

lamp holder plate

pin

locking pin H30

lamp setting pin

dust filter grid

dust filter

cover side struct.

rear fan grid

rear dust filter

inside fan grid

rear cover

ingitor cover

right rear cover holder
clips receptacle

right cover holder

3 cables fan 80x80

fan holder

spacer d=10 H90 F/F M5
yoke fixing

left front fan holder
fan 60x60 DC12V
ignitor 15A 4Kv

ignitor holder

upper fan holder
lower fan holder

rear fixing plate

lamp holder cover
colors changing conn.
spacer d=8 H21 M4
rear connect.holder
right heat plate
spacer d=10 H29 F/F M4



A-1320 left rear cover supp.
A-1317 left cover holder
8672.225 right cables holder
8672.243 left locking table

MMT35 spacer ex H7

FI28 gobos connector
F129 iris connector
8672.265 connectors holder
VE37 fan 60x60
8672.268 fan convector
MMG78 upper support gum.
MMG79 lower support gum.

8672.241 right locking cable
8672.147 yoke fixing

A-1318 right front fan holder
A-1233 fan pcb holder
CE131 fan pcb ams

A-1234 cover pcb holder

8672.228 left heat plate
8672.240 left cables holder
PLA118 left yoke cover
CE128/A dual motor ams
MM6356 spacer ex H58 M4 F/F
8672.274 ce 128 holder
8672.255 yoke plate

MMD308 spacer d=e10 H150 M4 F/F
MV6639 dust filter

MMGS87/V  rear yoke plate
PA288 right yoke cover
8672.251 fan grid

MV6645 dust filter 85x85
VE24 yoke fan

A-1222 yoke cover fixing
CE120/A 4 motor ams
8672.252 fan holder

A-1319 pcb yoke holder
MMGS88/V  front yoke plate
8672.90 lower plate yoke
8672.26 ce 129 pcb holder
CE129 interconnect.pcb
A-1223 yoke cover holder
8666.42 yoke cover

MR16 terminal block W 2P
8672.28 terminal block support
8672.105 base hook

MMD40 spacer d=13 H1

MMP276 spring pin holder



MO45
8672.101
MMD310
MMD40
MO45
8672.101
MMD310
MT45
8672.247
MM5592/2
CE127
MMD309
8672.245
MMP274
8672.94
8672.68
CD14
MIINOS/1L
MMF145
cuos
MMD324
RL11
8672.120
MMP258
CuU19
MMD196
8672.69
8717.43
IN108
8672.248
MMD333
MMP292
8672.118
8672192
MMP275
8672.246
8672.99
8672.202
8672.199
8672.100
GA11/2
A-1224
MMP290
MMD322
MMD109
MM5259/2
8672.80

spring d=8 H21 Wd=1
spring holder hook
spacer d=eb6 d=i4 H5
spacer d=13 H1

spring d=8 H21 Wd=1
spring holder hook
spacer d=eb6 d=i4 H5
motor 55x55x41 shaft25
opto plate holder
spacer d=e6 d=i3,2 H3,8
opto encoder

spacer E8 M4/M4 H30,5
yoke shaft holder

yoke shaft

yoke reset plate

pulley ring

belt 513 RPP 37171
gear RPP 7122

yoke bearing supp
bearing 6007 - 2Z
spacer d=e61,8 d=i58 H6
shaft seeger d=35
tightening spacer
tightening pin

bearing HK 05/09
spacer d=e15 d=i5,2 H1
tightening locking
encoder wheel

pulley RPP 218

motor fixing plate
spacer d=el5 d=i8 H1
spring pin holder

yoke hook

hook reinforcement
slot pin

yoke hook holder
position sector

yoke spacer ring

holder plate

clamps thic.plate
receptacle S90

base plate

foot d=25 H22

spacer d=e12 d=i6,25 H3
spacer exag 8 H17
spcer ex M/F H10

fan holder



VE33 3 cables fan 92x92
CE128/A dual motor ams

CE119 interfac.dmx ams
8672.36 pcb holder
MMG96 lower ring

AL39 el.ballast 2000W
CE107 mother board ams
8672.31 ce 107 holder
MV6371 display panel
CE112 union jack display
8672.84 side plates fixing

MMD307 spacer H100 d=10 M5 F/F
MMD319 spacer H108,8 M5/M6 F/F
MMD306 spacer H106 d=10 M5 F/F

PA290 right side base
8672.138 fan conveyor

PLA78 base cover

MMG89 gummed ring

A-1225 upper ring

PA291 left side base

VE18 fan grid

MM2395 nut PG 13,5

MEIO5 mains switch 16 A
PRS04 cable holder

MEG3 cannon P.xIr 5 F.
ME63/1 cannon P.xIr 5 M.
ME62/1 plug xIr 3

ME62 socket xIr3

AL38 pfc 2000W

AL40 sw.power supply 220W
MMD323 spacer H17 M/F M3/M4
VE24 3 cables fan 80x80

8672.169 fan holder
MMD248 spacer d=e10 d=i6,2 H3

CE131 fans control asm
8672.38 ce 114 holder
8672.41 lower base cover
A-1239 fan holder 90x90
ME5948 fixing terminal
MR5968 terminal block W.
MES5946 terminal plate
MES5944 10 pole bridge

MR5943 gdn terminal bl
ME5945/1 terminal bl.guide
PO04/1 fuse cover

FUO8 16A fuse

PO04/1 16A fuse holder



PO04/3
PO04/2
8672.65
MIMMDO6
MT17
8672.85
MMA72
8672.40
RL10
8672.82
8672.75
IN108
CD14
8672.68
MIINO5/1L

MMD305ASS

RL11
8717.43
MM5592/2
CE127
8672.74
8672.69
MMD196
Cu19
MMP258
8672.106
8672.86
8720.64
MIMMDO08
8672.267
MV6641
RL2303
PLA101
VIo3
8672.266
8666.75
A-1236
MV6642
PLA102
VIo3

8672.273ASS

A-1236
RL2303
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fuse holder nut

exter. Protection
rotating shaft support
spacer H46 E.8 M4 F/F
motor 55x55 shaft25
tightening plate H30
shaft

reset ring

shaft seeger d=38
reset plate

base motor holder
pulley RPP 718

belt 513 RPP 3 7171
pulley ring

gear RPP 72122
bearing holder

shaft seeger d=35
encoder wheel

spacer d=e6 d=i3,2 H3,8
opto encoder

motor encoder holder
tightening locking
spacer d=e15 d=i5,2 H1
bearing HK 05/09
tightening pin

locking plate base
tightening plate H21
ballast ring reinforcement
spacer d=e10 d=i6,25 H4
inside cover grid

dust filter

seeger d=5

lower cover

screw M6

cover fans grid

dust filter grid

cover safety cable
cover dust filter
upper cover

screw M6

grid assembly

cover safety cable
seeger d=5






